INMATE SEARCH DETAIL REPORT KOHLHEPP, TODD CHRISTOPHE (00372454)

INMATE DESCRIPTION INMATE SENTENCE AND LOCATION

SEX: MALE SCDC ID: 00372454

RACE: WHITE SID: SC02268108

HEIGHT: 5'10" OFFENDER TYPE: ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE

WEIGHT: 307 lbs. ADMISSION DATE: 05/26/2017

AGE: 54 LOCATION: KIRKLAND

CITIZENSHIP: CITIZEN - NATIVE BORN DORM-ROOM-BUNK: XAL-0004-A

BUILD: LARGE EWC LEVEL:

COMPLEXION: FAIR EEC LEVEL:

HAIR COLOR: BROWN PROJECTED RELEASE DATE: NOT ELIGIBLE

EYE COLOR: HAZEL PROJECTED PAROLE ELIGIBILITY: NOT ELIGIBLE

PICTURE DATE: 08/01/2023 SUP. REENTRY ELIGIBILITY: NOT ELIGIBLE
CURRENT OFFENSES
OFFENSE SENTENCE TYPE YRS MOS DYS COUNTY STARTDATE  VINV  CAT INDICT STATUS
FIREARMS PROVISION ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE 0 0 0 SPARTANBURG  05/26/2017 N 3 17GS4200982A SERVED
FIREARMS PROVISION ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE 0 0 0 SPARTANBURG  05/26/2017 N 3 17GS4200990 SERVED
MURDER ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE LIFE SENTENCE SPARTANBURG  11/03/2016 \% 5 17GS4200984 ACTIVE
MURDER ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE LIFE SENTENCE SPARTANBURG  11/03/2016 \Y 5 17GS4200990 ACTIVE
MURDER ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE LIFE SENTENCE SPARTANBURG  11/03/2016 \Y 5 17GS4200985 ACTIVE
MURDER ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE LIFE SENTENCE SPARTANBURG  11/03/2016 \% 5 17GS4200986 ACTIVE
MURDER ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE LIFE SENTENCE SPARTANBURG  11/03/2016 \Y 5 17GS4200987 ACTIVE
MURDER ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE LIFE SENTENCE SPARTANBURG  11/03/2016 \Y 5 17GS4200982 ACTIVE
MURDER ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE LIFE SENTENCE SPARTANBURG  11/03/2016 \% 5 17GS4200983 ACTIVE
KIDNAPPING ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE 30 0 0 SPARTANBURG  11/03/2016 \Y 5 17GS4200989 ACTIVE
CRIMNAL SEX CNDCT 1ST DE ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE 30 0 0 SPARTANBURG  11/03/2016 \Y 5 17GS4200988 ACTIVE
KIDNAPPING ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE 0 0 0 SPARTANBURG  11/03/2016 \% 5 17GS4200981 SERVED
ESCAPES
NO ESCAPES DURING CURRENT INCARCERATION
DISCIPLINARY SANCTIONS SANCTIONS NOT AVAILABLE IN THE AUTOMATED SYSTEM PRIOR TO JANUARY 2009
DATE DESCRIPTION
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DISCIPLINARY SANCTIONS
DATE DESCRIPTION
06/06/2025 VIOLATIONS WRITE/POST INST RULES
LOSS OF CANTEEN PRIVILEGES FOR 30 DAYS
LOSS OF VISITATION PRIVILEGES FOR 30 DAYS
06/06/2025 ABUSE OF PRIVILEGES
LOSS OF CANTEEN PRIVILEGES FOR 30 DAYS
LOSS OF NO TAB ASGN PRIVILEGES FOR 999 DAYS
LOSS OF VISITATION PRIVILEGES FOR 30 DAYS
02/01/2024 POSSESSION OF CONTRABAND
LOSS OF CANTEEN PRIVILEGES FOR 30 DAYS
LOSS OF TELEPHONE PRIVILEGES FOR 30 DAYS
01/29/2024 REFUSING OR FAILING OBEY ORDERS
LOSS OF CANTEEN PRIVILEGES FOR 30 DAYS
LOSS OF TELEPHONE PRIVILEGES FOR 30 DAYS
01/29/2024 ABUSE OF PRIVILEGES
LOSS OF CANTEEN PRIVILEGES FOR 30 DAYS
LOSS OF TELEPHONE PRIVILEGES FOR 30 DAYS
01/29/2024 CREAT/ASSIST WITH SOCIAL NETWORKING SITE
LOSS OF CANTEEN PRIVILEGES FOR 45 DAYS
LOSS OF TELEPHONE PRIVILEGES FOR 45 DAYS
LOSS OF VISITATION PRIVILEGES FOR 45 DAYS
01/24/2024 THREATENING TO INFLICT HARM ON EMPLOYEE
LOSS OF CANTEEN PRIVILEGES FOR 120 DAYS
LOSS OF TELEPHONE PRIVILEGES FOR 120 DAYS
LOSS OF VISITATION PRIVILEGES FOR 120 DAYS
01/24/2024 ASSAULT/BATTERY OF INMATE TO KILL/INJURE
LOSS OF CANTEEN PRIVILEGES FOR 120 DAYS
LOSS OF TELEPHONE PRIVILEGES FOR 120 DAYS
LOSS OF VISITATION PRIVILEGES FOR 120 DAYS
01/24/2024 ANY ACT DEFINED AS A FELONY BY LAWS SC
LOSS OF CANTEEN PRIVILEGES FOR 120 DAYS
LOSS OF TELEPHONE PRIVILEGES FOR 120 DAYS

LOSS OF VISITATION PRIVILEGES FOR 120 DAYS

MOVEMENT

MOVEMENT DATE TO LOCATION STATUS
06/06/2025 KIRKLAND INCARCERATED
02/06/2025 BROAD RIVER INCARCERATED
02/05/2025 KIRKLAND INCARCERATED
02/05/2025 OUTSIDE MEDICAL AUTH ABSENCE (AWL)
02/03/2025 KIRKLAND INCARCERATED
12/17/2024 BROAD RIVER INCARCERATED
12/17/2024 CENTRAL OFFICE ANNEX INCARCERATED
12/11/2024 BROAD RIVER INCARCERATED
12/11/2024 KIRKLAND INCARCERATED
09/25/2024 BROAD RIVER INCARCERATED
09/25/2024 CENTRAL OFFICE ANNEX INCARCERATED
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KOHLHEPP, TODD CHRISTOPHE (00372454)

SANCTIONS NOT AVAILABLE IN THE AUTOMATED SYSTEM PRIOR TO JANUARY 2009

REASON
LOCKUP-ADJUSTMENT COMM.
ADMINISTRATIVE
MEDICAL
MEDICAL
MEDICAL
ADMINISTRATIVE
MEDICAL
ADMINISTRATIVE
MEDICAL
ADMINISTRATIVE

MEDICAL
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MOVEMENT
MOVEMENT DATE
04/29/2024
01/26/2024
09/08/2022
07/26/2019
07/26/2019
07/19/2019
07/19/2019
04/22/2019
04/22/2019
12/21/2018
12/21/2018
07/11/2018
07/11/2018
08/16/2017
07/12/2017
07/12/2017
07/11/2017
07/11/2017

05/26/2017

EARNED WORK CREDITS

JOB DESCRIPTION

WARDKEEPER ASSISTANT

WARDKEEPER ASSISTANT

WARDKEEPER ASSISTANT

GENERAL WORKER

WARDKEEPER ASSISTANT

WARDKEEPER ASSISTANT

CANTEEN OPERATOR HELPER

WARDKEEPER ASSISTANT

WARDKEEPER ASSISTANT

WARDKEEPER ASSISTANT

TO LOCATION

BROAD RIVER

BROAD RIVER SECURE FACILI

LIEBER

BROAD RIVER

SPARTANBURG CO

BROAD RIVER

SPARTANBURG CO

BROAD RIVER

KIRKLAND

BROAD RIVER

SPARTANBURG CO

BROAD RIVER

SPARTANBURG CO

BROAD RIVER

KIRKLAND

RICHLAND CO

KIRKLAND

RICHLAND CO

KIRKLAND

EARNED EDUCATION CREDITS

START DATE

02/09/2025

05/01/2024

05/03/2023

09/21/2022

02/18/2020

01/29/2019

11/07/2018

07/19/2018

04/13/2018

03/14/2018

STATUS

INCARCERATED

INCARCERATED

INCARCERATED

INCARCERATED

KOHLHEPP, TODD CHRISTOPHE (00372454)

AUTH ABSENCE (AWL)

INCARCERATED

AUTH ABSENCE (AWL)

INCARCERATED

INCARCERATED

INCARCERATED

AUTH ABSENCE (AWL)

INCARCERATED

AUTH ABSENCE (AWL)

INCARCERATED

INCARCERATED

AUTH ABSENCE (AWL)

INCARCERATED

AUTH ABSENCE (AWL)

INCARCERATED

END DATE

06/06/2025

02/08/2025

01/24/2024

05/02/2023

09/08/2022

02/17/2020

01/28/2019

11/06/2018

07/12/2018

04/12/2018

NO EARNED EDUCATION CREDITS DURING CURRENT INCARCERATION

CERTIFICATES

NO CERTIFICATES DURING INCARCERATION(S)

PROGRAMS

NO PROGRAMS DURING INCARCERATION(S)
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TERMINATION REASON

DISCIPLINARY/LOCK-UP

CUSTODY REVIEW

PLACED IN ST/SP CUSTODY

LATERAL TRANSFER

INSTIT TRANSFER

POLICY CHANGE 2020

LATERAL TRANSFER

LATERAL TRANSFER

LATERAL TRANSFER

CUSTODY REVIEW

REASON

ADMINISTRATIVE

ADMINISTRATIVE

ADMINISTRATIVE

RETURN FROM COURT

TO COURT

RETURN FROM COURT

TO COURT

ADMINISTRATIVE

MEDICAL

RETURN FROM COURT

TO COURT

RETURN FROM COURT

TO COURT

ADMINISTRATIVE

ADMINISTRATIVE

EVALUATION/INTERVIEW

RETURN FROM COURT

EVALUATION/INTERVIEW

NEW ADMISSION

JOB LEVEL

3F5

5F5

2F5

2F5

2F5

3F5

3F5

3F5

3F5

7F5
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