INMATE SEARCH DETAIL REPORT



INMATE DESCRIPTION		INMATE SENTENCE AND LOCATION		
SEX:	MALE	SCDC ID:	00372454	
RACE:	WHITE	SID:	SC02268108	
HEIGHT:	5' 10"	OFFENDER TYPE:	ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE	
WEIGHT:	307 lbs.	ADMISSION DATE:	05/26/2017	
AGE:	54	LOCATION:	KIRKLAND	
CITIZENSHIP:	CITIZEN - NATIVE BORN	DORM-ROOM-BUNK:	XAL-0004-A	
BUILD:	LARGE	EWC LEVEL:		
COMPLEXION:	FAIR	EEC LEVEL:		
HAIR COLOR:	BROWN	PROJECTED RELEASE DATE:	NOT ELIGIBLE	
EYE COLOR:	HAZEL	PROJECTED PAROLE ELIGIBILITY:	NOT ELIGIBLE	
PICTURE DATE:	08/01/2023	SUP. REENTRY ELIGIBILITY:	NOT ELIGIBLE	

CURRENT OFFENSES										
OFFENSE	SENTENCE TYPE	YRS	MOS	DYS	COUNTY	START DATE	V/NV	CAT	INDICT	STATUS
FIREARMS PROVISION	ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE	0	0	0	SPARTANBURG	05/26/2017	N	3	17GS4200982A	SERVED
FIREARMS PROVISION	ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE	0	0	0	SPARTANBURG	05/26/2017	N	3	17GS4200990	SERVED
MURDER	ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE	LIFE S	SENTENC	E	SPARTANBURG	11/03/2016	V	5	17GS4200984	ACTIVE
MURDER	ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE	LIFE S	SENTENC	E	SPARTANBURG	11/03/2016	V	5	17GS4200990	ACTIVE
MURDER	ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE	LIFE S	SENTENC	E	SPARTANBURG	11/03/2016	V	5	17GS4200985	ACTIVE
MURDER	ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE	LIFE S	SENTENC	E	SPARTANBURG	11/03/2016	V	5	17GS4200986	ACTIVE
MURDER	ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE	LIFE S	SENTENC	E	SPARTANBURG	11/03/2016	V	5	17GS4200987	ACTIVE
MURDER	ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE	LIFE S	SENTENC	E	SPARTANBURG	11/03/2016	V	5	17GS4200982	ACTIVE
MURDER	ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE	LIFE S	SENTENC	E	SPARTANBURG	11/03/2016	V	5	17GS4200983	ACTIVE
KIDNAPPING	ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE	30	0	0	SPARTANBURG	11/03/2016	V	5	17GS4200989	ACTIVE
CRIMNAL SEX CNDCT 1ST DE	ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE	30	0	0	SPARTANBURG	11/03/2016	V	5	17GS4200988	ACTIVE
KIDNAPPING	ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE	0	0	0	SPARTANBURG	11/03/2016	V	5	17GS4200981	SERVED

ESCAPES

NO ESCAPES DURING CURRENT INCARCERATION

DISCIPLINARY SANCTIONS		SANCTIONS NOT AVAILABLE IN THE AUTOMATED SYSTEM PRIOR TO JANUARY 2009		
DATE	DESCRIPTION			

October 17, 2025 @VERSION@ Page 1 of 3

INMATE SEARCH DETAIL REPORT

DISCIPLINARY	SANCTIONS	SANCTIONS NOT AVAILABLE IN THE AUTOMATED SYSTEM PRIOR TO JANUARY 2009
DATE	DESCRIPTION	
06/06/2025	VIOLATIONS WRITE/POST INST RULES	
LOSS OF CAN	NTEEN PRIVILEGES FOR 30 DAYS	
LOSS OF VIS	ITATION PRIVILEGES FOR 30 DAYS	
06/06/2025	ABUSE OF PRIVILEGES	
LOSS OF CAN	NTEEN PRIVILEGES FOR 30 DAYS	
LOSS OF NO	TAB ASGN PRIVILEGES FOR 999 DAYS	
LOSS OF VIS	ITATION PRIVILEGES FOR 30 DAYS	
02/01/2024	POSSESSION OF CONTRABAND	
LOSS OF CAN	NTEEN PRIVILEGES FOR 30 DAYS	
LOSS OF TEL	EPHONE PRIVILEGES FOR 30 DAYS	
01/29/2024	REFUSING OR FAILING OBEY ORDERS	
LOSS OF CAN	NTEEN PRIVILEGES FOR 30 DAYS	
LOSS OF TEL	EPHONE PRIVILEGES FOR 30 DAYS	
01/29/2024	ABUSE OF PRIVILEGES	
LOSS OF CAN	NTEEN PRIVILEGES FOR 30 DAYS	
LOSS OF TEL	EPHONE PRIVILEGES FOR 30 DAYS	
01/29/2024	CREAT/ASSIST WITH SOCIAL NETWORKING SITE	
LOSS OF CAN	NTEEN PRIVILEGES FOR 45 DAYS	
LOSS OF TEL	EPHONE PRIVILEGES FOR 45 DAYS	
LOSS OF VIS	ITATION PRIVILEGES FOR 45 DAYS	
01/24/2024	THREATENING TO INFLICT HARM ON EMPLOYEE	
LOSS OF CAN	NTEEN PRIVILEGES FOR 120 DAYS	
LOSS OF TEL	EPHONE PRIVILEGES FOR 120 DAYS	
LOSS OF VIS	ITATION PRIVILEGES FOR 120 DAYS	
01/24/2024	ASSAULT/BATTERY OF INMATE TO KILL/INJURE	
LOSS OF CAN	NTEEN PRIVILEGES FOR 120 DAYS	
LOSS OF TEL	EPHONE PRIVILEGES FOR 120 DAYS	
LOSS OF VIS	ITATION PRIVILEGES FOR 120 DAYS	
01/24/2024	ANY ACT DEFINED AS A FELONY BY LAWS SC	
LOSS OF CAN	NTEEN PRIVILEGES FOR 120 DAYS	
LOSS OF TEL	LEPHONE PRIVILEGES FOR 120 DAYS	
	ITATION PRIVILEGES FOR 120 DAYS	

MOVEMENT			
MOVEMENT DATE	TO LOCATION	STATUS	REASON
06/06/2025	KIRKLAND	INCARCERATED	LOCKUP-ADJUSTMENT COMM.
02/06/2025	BROAD RIVER	INCARCERATED	ADMINISTRATIVE
02/05/2025	KIRKLAND	INCARCERATED	MEDICAL
02/05/2025	OUTSIDE MEDICAL	AUTH ABSENCE (AWL)	MEDICAL
02/03/2025	KIRKLAND	INCARCERATED	MEDICAL
12/17/2024	BROAD RIVER	INCARCERATED	ADMINISTRATIVE
12/17/2024	CENTRAL OFFICE ANNEX	INCARCERATED	MEDICAL
12/11/2024	BROAD RIVER	INCARCERATED	ADMINISTRATIVE
12/11/2024	KIRKLAND	INCARCERATED	MEDICAL
09/25/2024	BROAD RIVER	INCARCERATED	ADMINISTRATIVE
09/25/2024	CENTRAL OFFICE ANNEX	INCARCERATED	MEDICAL

October 17, 2025 @VERSION@ Page 2 of 3

INMATE SEARCH DETAIL REPORT

MOVEMENT			
MOVEMENT DATE	TO LOCATION	STATUS	REASON
04/29/2024	BROAD RIVER	INCARCERATED	ADMINISTRATIVE
01/26/2024	BROAD RIVER SECURE FACILI	INCARCERATED	ADMINISTRATIVE
09/08/2022	LIEBER	INCARCERATED	ADMINISTRATIVE
07/26/2019	BROAD RIVER	INCARCERATED	RETURN FROM COURT
07/26/2019	SPARTANBURG CO	AUTH ABSENCE (AWL)	TO COURT
07/19/2019	BROAD RIVER	INCARCERATED	RETURN FROM COURT
07/19/2019	SPARTANBURG CO	AUTH ABSENCE (AWL)	TO COURT
04/22/2019	BROAD RIVER	INCARCERATED	ADMINISTRATIVE
04/22/2019	KIRKLAND	INCARCERATED	MEDICAL
12/21/2018	BROAD RIVER	INCARCERATED	RETURN FROM COURT
12/21/2018	SPARTANBURG CO	AUTH ABSENCE (AWL)	TO COURT
07/11/2018	BROAD RIVER	INCARCERATED	RETURN FROM COURT
07/11/2018	SPARTANBURG CO	AUTH ABSENCE (AWL)	TO COURT
08/16/2017	BROAD RIVER	INCARCERATED	ADMINISTRATIVE
07/12/2017	KIRKLAND	INCARCERATED	ADMINISTRATIVE
07/12/2017	RICHLAND CO	AUTH ABSENCE (AWL)	EVALUATION/INTERVIEW
07/11/2017	KIRKLAND	INCARCERATED	RETURN FROM COURT
07/11/2017	RICHLAND CO	AUTH ABSENCE (AWL)	EVALUATION/INTERVIEW
05/26/2017	KIRKLAND	INCARCERATED	NEW ADMISSION

EARNED WORK CREDITS					
JOB DESCRIPTION	START DATE	END DATE	TERMINATION REASON	JOB LEVEL	
WARDKEEPER ASSISTANT	02/09/2025	06/06/2025	DISCIPLINARY/LOCK-UP	3F5	
WARDKEEPER ASSISTANT	05/01/2024	02/08/2025	CUSTODY REVIEW	5F5	
WARDKEEPER ASSISTANT	05/03/2023	01/24/2024	PLACED IN ST/SP CUSTODY	2F5	
GENERAL WORKER	09/21/2022	05/02/2023	LATERAL TRANSFER	2F5	
WARDKEEPER ASSISTANT	02/18/2020	09/08/2022	INSTIT TRANSFER	2F5	
WARDKEEPER ASSISTANT	01/29/2019	02/17/2020	POLICY CHANGE 2020	3F5	
CANTEEN OPERATOR HELPER	11/07/2018	01/28/2019	LATERAL TRANSFER	3F5	
WARDKEEPER ASSISTANT	07/19/2018	11/06/2018	LATERAL TRANSFER	3F5	
WARDKEEPER ASSISTANT	04/13/2018	07/12/2018	LATERAL TRANSFER	3F5	
WARDKEEPER ASSISTANT	03/14/2018	04/12/2018	CUSTODY REVIEW	7F5	

EARNED EDUCATION CREDITS

NO EARNED EDUCATION CREDITS DURING CURRENT INCARCERATION

CERTIFICATES

NO CERTIFICATES DURING INCARCERATION(S)

PROGRAMS

NO PROGRAMS DURING INCARCERATION(S)

October 17, 2025 @VERSION@ Page 3 of 3